
Revised 04/04/18 

Change Order  

VI Water and Power Authority 
PROJECT: Cruz Bay Underground Project, Cable and Accessories Procurement 

 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

TO:  AWG   VI WAPA PROJECT NO:  PR-11-20 
2980 NE 207th Street PH 
Aventura, FL 33180   CONTRACT NUMBER: SC-18-20     

   CONTRACT DATE: July 29, 2020 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT: 
This change order is for a 16 week time extension. 

The Parties agree that the terms and conditions of this Change Order do not usurp or in  
anyway amend  the terms of this contract, excepts as stated herein._________________________________________________________ 

The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………………………………. $2,172,131.59 

Net change by previous Change Orders and/or Addendums………………………………………………….………………0 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was…………………………………………………………... $2,172,131.59 

The Contract amount will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order………………………………$0 

The new Contract amount to include this Change Order will be…………………………………………………$2,172,131.59 

The Contract expires:    December 5, 2020   .  Contract time will be increased by ...................................... 16 Weeks 

Gross Receipt Taxes deducted from this contract price increase (if applicable) …………………………………………$0. 

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 26, 2021 

_V.I. Water and Power Authority    AWG V.I. Water and Power Authority_
      Contractor   Owner 

P.O. Box 1450________________   2980 NE 207th Street PH         P.O Box 1450________________
Address      Address   Address 

St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00804  Aventura, FL 33180  St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00804 

By___________________________ By__________________________  By _________________________  
 Executive Director 

Date_________________________    Date_________________________  Date________________________ 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

_______________________________________ 

General Counsel 

11/13/2020

12/2/2020

12/2/202011/13/2020


